Quick Start
Recommended Equipment (USB Port/PC
Connection Option)
Before beginning, the following equipment is needed:
• MAX1280 EV system:
MAX1280 EV kit
68HC16MODULE-DIP
USBTO232 (USB cable included)

For free samples and the latest literature, visit www.maxim-ic.com or phone 1-800-998-8800.
For small orders, phone 1-800-835-8769.
Ordering Information
Note: The MAX1280 software is designed for use with the com-
plete MAX1280EVC16 EV system (includes 68HC16MODULE-
DIP module, USBTO232, and MAX1280EVKIT). If the MAX1280
evaluation software will not be used, the MAX1280EVKIT board
can be purchased by itself, without the µC.
Windows is a registered trademark of Microsoft Corp.
MAX1280 EV Kit Files
PART TEMP RANGE INTERFACE TYPE
MAX1280EVKIT 0°C to +70°C User supplied
MAX1280EVC16 0°C to +70°C Windows software
PART QTY DESCRIPTION
MAX1280EVKIT 1 MAX1280 EV kit
68HC16MODULE-DIP 1 68HC16 µC module
USBTO232+ 1 U S B- to- C O M  p or t ad ap ter  b oar d
FILE DESCRIPTION
INSTALL.EXE Installs the EV kit files on user’s computer
MAX1280.EXE Application program
KIT1280.C16 Software loaded into 68HC16 µC module
+Denotes lead-free and RoHS-compliant.
DESIGNATION QTY DESCRIPTION
C1–C8, C10 9 0.01µF ceramic capacitors
C9 1 4.7µF, 10V tantalum capacitor
C11, C13 2 0.1µF ceramic capacitors
C12, C14 2 10µF, 10V tantalum capacitors
J1 1 2 x 20 right-angle socket
JU1 1 2-pin header
JU2 1 3-pin header
R1–R8 8 300Ω ±5% resistors
R9, R10 2 10Ω ±1% resistors
TP1 1 8-pin header
U1 1 MAX1280BCUP (20-pin TSOP)
— 1 PCB: MAX1280 Evaluation Kit
E
va
lu